Wisconsin law.
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sioner, except upon application to the circuit court or the pre-
siding judge thereof, notice to the dairy and food commissioner 
and hearing. 

Section 1410b-3. Any person violating any of the pro-
visions of sections 1410b-1 or 1410b-2 or any of the rules or 
regulations prescribed by the dairy and food commissioner 
under authority of said sections shall be deemed guilty of a mis-
demeanor and upon conviction thereof shall be punished by a 
fine of not less than twenty-Ave dollars nor more than one hun-
dred dollars or by imprisonment in the county jail not less than 
ten days nor more than thirty days, and the license issued to 
such person shall be revoked. 

SECTION 2. There is added to section 172-30 of the stat-
utes a new subsection to read : (Section 172-30) 3. All 
license fees collected by. the dairy and food commissioner under 
the provisions of sections 1410b-1 and 1410b-2 of the stat-
utes shall be paid within one week of the granting of the licenses 
therefor into the general fund of the state treasury. All moneys 
so deposited are appropriated for the use of the dairy and food 
commissioner to carry into effect the provisions of sections 
1410b-1 and 1410b-2. 

SEcrtoN 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 20, 1915. 

No. 833, A.] 	 [Published August 25, 1915. 

CHAPTER 598. 
AN ACT to repeal subsections 23, 24, 35 and 42 of section 170, 

section 172-21 as enacted by section 5, chapter 760, laws of 
1913, subsections 1, 2, and 3 of section 172-22, sections 
172-25, 172-40, 1072-1, 1092m, 1494t-3, 1494-41 and 
subsection 3 of section 1494-43; sections 1494-43a, 1494— 
62, 1494-131 to 1494-134, inclusive, and subsection 3 of sec-
tion 1498-25 of the statutes; and to amend the first para-
graph of section 1497a and section 1498a, of the statutes, re-
lating to the state board of forestry, the state fish and game 
warden, the state conservation commission, the commissioners 
of fisheries and the state park board, the state forester, the as-
sistant state forester, the state fire warden, the assistant state 
fire warden, the state trespass agent and the assistant state 
trespass agent. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsections 23, 24, 35 and 42 of section 170, sec-

tion 172-21 as enacted by section 5, chapter 760, laws of 
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1913, subsections 1, 2 and 3 of section 172-22, sections 172- 
25, 172-40, 1072-1, 1092m, 1494t-3, 1494-41 and sub-
section 3 of section 1494-43, sections 1494 43a, 1494-62, 
1494-131 to 1494-134, inclusive, and subsection 3 of section 
1498-25 of the statutes are repealed, and any and all unex-
pended moneys appropriated by subsections 1, 2 and 3 of section 
172-22, section 172-25, section 172-40, section 1072-1 and 
section 1494-62 shall revert to the general fund. 

SECTION 2. The first paragraph' of section 1497a and section 
1498a of the statutes are amended to read: (Section 1497a) 
(First paragraph) • * * It shall be the duty of the state 
conservation commission: 

Section 1498a. a a * Each • * a deputy game war-
den shall be selected from a list of eligibles furnished by the 
state civil service commission a a * and shall in all re-
spects be subject to the provisions of the civil service law. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 20, 1915. 

No. 843, A.] 	 [Published August 25, 1915. 

CHAPTER 599. 
AN ACT to repeal subsections 9, 21, 22, 33, 37, 44, 45, subdi-

vision (1) of subsection 46, subsections 50 and 55 of section 
172-67 and subsection 8 of section 561jm of the statutes and 
Chapter 452 Laws of 1905, Chapter 388 Laws of 1907 and 
Chapter 585 Laws of 1911; to amend subsections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 
6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 23, 24, 25, 26, 
27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 34, 35, 36, 38, .39, 40. 41, 42, 49 and 52 
of section 172-67 and section 567d and subdivision (4) of 
section 20.28 of the statutes; and to create subsections 44, 55, 
57, and 58 of s',Ttion 172-67 and subdivisions (5), (6) and 
(7) of section 172-130 of the statutes; and to renumber sub-
divisions (2) and (3) of subsection 46 and subsection 53 of 
section 172-67 to be subdivisions (1) and (2) of subsection 
46 and subsection 45, respectively, of section 172-67 of the 
statutes, making appropriations to the board of control for 
the operation and maintenance of the various institutions and 
activities under the said board and for permanent improve-
ments at. such institutions and making certain provisions as 
to fiscal procedure. 


